

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3220 _____
Page _____ Section _____ Lines _____
Of the printed Bill
Of the Engrossed Bill

On Page 6 Line 20 by deleting the words "area and" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "road";

On Page 9 Line 1/2 by adding a new Section 4 to read as follows:

"Section 4. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1354.1A-1 of Title 68, unless there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:

"The tax liability otherwise provided for public highway electric vehicles by Section 2106 of Title 68 of the Oklahoma Statutes shall not exceed One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$1,500.00)."

And by renumbering subsequent Sections.

On Page 23 Section 8 Line 17 by adding after the word "vehicles" the words "except as otherwise provided in Section 4 of this act";

On Page 23 Section 8 Line 20 by adding after the word "vehicles" the words "except as otherwise provided in Section 4 of this act";

On Page 24 Section 9 Line 6 by deleting the numeral "2020" and inserting in lieu thereof the numeral "2021";

On Page 24 Section 10 Line 7 by deleting Section 10.

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Dustin Roberts

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk